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Childcare Services Questionnaire 113 127
Childcare Services Questionnaire Contributors Contributions

Contribution summary

1. What town do you live in?
Select Box | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 127 (100%)

Ararat
Armstrong
Buangor
Lake Bolac
Moyston
Pomonal
Streatham
Tatyoon
Wickliffe
Willaura

Other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer choices Percent Count

Ararat

Armstrong

Buangor

Lake Bolac

POWERED BY

THE HIVE

57.48%

0%

0.79%

14.17%

Engage Ararat - Form Results Summary (07 Mar 2022 to 29 Mar 2022)

73

18

Page 1 of 13


https://engage.ararat.vic.gov.au/childcare-services-questionnaire

Moyston 2.36% 3

Pomonal 0.79% 1
Streatham 0.79% 1
Tatyoon 0.79% 1
Wickliffe 3.15% 4
Willaura 7.87% 10
Other 11.81% 15
Total 100.00% 127
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2. What is your age in years? Required
Short Text | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 127 (100%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data
Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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3. What sex do you identify as? Required
Select Box | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 127 (100%)

L

Male

Different term

Non-binary I

Prefer not to answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer choices Percent Count

Female 91.34% 116

Male 7.09% 9

Different term 0% 0

Non-binary 1.57% 2

Prefer not to answer 0% 0

Total 100.00% 127
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4. How many children do you have? Required
Short Text | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 127 (100%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data
Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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5. What are the ages of your child/children?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 127 (100%)

6 weeks- 11 months

1 -2 years

3-4 years

4-5 years

5 years

Other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer choices Percent Count

6 weeks- 11 months 15.75% 20
1-2 years 40.94% 52
3-4 years 26.77% 34
4-5 years 18.90% 24
5 years 46.46% 59
Other 16.54% 21
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6. Do you currently use childcare services? Required
Select Box | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 127 (100%)

Yes
No
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 67.72% 86
No 32.28% 41
Total 100.00% 127
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7. What type of services do you currently use?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 125 (98.4%)

Family Day Care

Childcare Centre/Long Day...

Kindergarten

Before/ After School Care...

In Home Care

Babysitter

Not applicable

Other
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answer choices Percent
Family Day Care 15.20%
Childcare Centre/Long Day Daycare 47.20%
Kindergarten 28.00%
Before/ After School Care or Outside School Hours Care 16.80%
In Home Care 8.00%
Babysitter 13.60%
Not applicable 12.80%
Other 8.00%
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80%
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19

59

35

21

10

17

16

10

100%
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8. Are you currently satisfied with your current childcare arrangements and service they provide? Required
Select Box | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 127 (100%)

Yes

Not applicable

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 48.82% 62
Not applicable 13.39% 17
Other 37.80% 48
Total 100.00% 127
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9. If you aren't using childcare services, why not?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 26 | Answered: 101 (79.5%)

Limited available places

Too difficult to access

Prefer not to use

Quality of service provis...

Not applicable

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer choices Percent Count

Limited available places 34.65% 35

Too difficult to access 25.74% 26

Prefer not to use 2.97% 3

Quality of service provision 3.96% 4

Not applicable 37.62% 38

Other 12.87% 13
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10. Select any of the following that you have experienced problems with during the past 3 years?

Multi Choice | Skipped: 6 | Answered: 121 (95.3%)

Accessibility

Hours offered

Location

Inconsistent service

Personnel shortages

COVID related restrictions

Not applicable

Other

0%

Answer choices

Accessibility

Hours offered

Location

Inconsistent service

Personnel shortages

COVID related restrictions

Not applicable

Other

POWERED BY

THE HIVE
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Percent

48.76%

47.11%

23.97%

19.83%

23.97%

19.83%

13.22%

5.79%

Engage Ararat - Form Results Summary (07 Mar 2022 to 29 Mar 2022)

Count

59

57

29

24

29

24

16

100%
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11. What childcare arrangements best suit your needs?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 3 | Answered: 124 (97.6%)

Full time

Half Days

After School

Evening Care

Before School

Casual

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer choices Percent Count
Full time 46.77% 58
Half Days 14.52% 18
After School 46.77% 58
Evening Care 9.68% 12
Before School 22.58% 28
Casual 29.03% 36
Other 14.52% 18
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12. Any further comments:
Long Text | Skipped: 79 | Answered: 48 (37.8%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data
Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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